Product brief
XENSIV™ – TLI4971 magnetic current sensor family
High precision coreless sensors for industrial applications
The Infineon TLI4971 family consists of high precision current sensors for bi-directional
AC and DC measurements. The devices have an analog interface and two fast overcurrent
detection outputs, which support protection of the power circuitry. Galvanic isolation is
provided due to magnetic sensing principle.
Infineon’s well-established and robust monolithic Hall technology enables accurate and

4.7 nF
4.7 kΩ
3.3 V
4.7 nF4.7 nF4.7 nF4.7 nF4.7 nF
Product Accuracy 1)
[%]
Current range
[A]
Bandwidth typ.
[kHz]
Sensitivity
[mV/A]
Certification Supply
[V]
Industrial Package
TLI4971-A120T5-U-E0001 3.45 120 240 10 UL 3.3 l PG-TISON-8
TLI4971-A120T5-E0001 3.45 120 240 10 – 3.3 l PG-TISON-8
TLI4971-A025T5-U-E0001 3.45 25 240 48 UL 3.3 l PG-TISON-8
TLI4971-A025T5-E0001 3.45 25 240 48 – 3.3 l PG-TISON-8
TLI4971-A050T5-U-E0001 3.45 50 240 24 UL 3.3 l PG-TISON-8
TLI4971-A050T5-E0001 3.45 50 240 24 – 3.3 l PG-TISON-8
TLI4971-A075T5-U-E0001 3.45 75 240 16 UL 3.3 l PG-TISON-8
TLI4971-A075T5-E0001 3.45 75 240 16 – 3.3 l PG-TISON-8
1) Total error over lifetime and temperature